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3.2. Half of Trump voters say transitioning from fossil fuels to clean energy will either
improve economic growth or have no impact.

About half of the people who voted for President Trump think that government policies intended
to transition away from fossil fuels and toward clean energy will either improve economic growth
and provide new jobs (29%), or will have no impact on economic growth or jobs (21%). The other
half (49%), however, think these policies will reduce economic growth and cost jobs.

Half of Trump Voters Say Transitioning From Fossil Fuels
Toward Clean Energy Will Either Improve Economic Growth or
Have No Impact

OOverall, government policies intended to transition away from fossil fuels (coal, oil,
natural gas) and toward clean energy (solar, wind) willEO

Improve economic growth and

Reduce economic growth provide new jobs (29%)

and cost jobs (49%)

Have no impact on economic
growth or jobs (21%)

Please indicate which one of these statements comes closest to your own views B even if it is not exactly right:

Overall, government policies intended to transition away from fossil fuels (coal, oil, natural gas) and toward clean energy
(solar, wind) will 1) Reduce economic growth and cost jobs, 2) Have no impact on economic growth or jobs, 3) Improve
economic growth and provide jobs
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3.3. Nearly three in four Trump voters say the U.S. should use renewable energy sources
more.

Almost three in four Trump voters (73%) say that, in the future, the U.S. should use more
renewable energy sources (solar, wind, and geothermal). Additionally, one in three (33%) say that
the U.S. should use fossil fuels less in the future, while nearly one in three (31%) would like the
U.S. to use fossil fuels more.

Nearly Three in Four Trump Voters Say the U.S. Should

Use Renewable Energy Sources More
- One in three say the U.S. should use fossil fuels less -

= Much/Somewhat more = Same amount = Don't know/No response = Much/Somewhat less

Renewable energy sources
(solar, wind, and geothermal)

Fossil fuels (coal, oil, and
natural gas)

0% 50% 100%

In the future, do you think the United States should use renewable energy sources (solar, wind, and geothermal) less, more, or
the same amount as we do today?

In the future, do you think the United States should use fossil fuels (coal, oil, and natural gas) less, more, or the same amount

as we do tOday? YALE PROGRAM ON GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY
Y Climate Change 7 CENTER for CLIMATE CHANGE
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Appendix I: Survey Method

The data in this report are based on a nationally representative survey of 1,226 American adults,
aged 18 and older, 1,061 of whom are registered to vote and 401 of whom voted for Donald
Trump in the 2016 Presidential General Election. The survey was conducted November 18 -
December 1, 2016. All questionnaires were self-administered by respondents in a web-based
environment. The survey took, on average, about 26 minutes to complete.

The sample was drawn from GfK’s KnowledgePanel®, an online panel of members drawn using
probability sampling methods. Prospective members are recruited using a combination of random
digit dial and address-based sampling techniques that cover virtually all (non-institutional)
resident phone numbers and addresses in the United States. Those contacted who would choose
to join the panel but do not have access to the Internet are loaned computers and given Internet
access so they may participate.

The sample therefore includes a representative cross-section of American adults - irrespective of
whether they have Internet access, use only a cell phone, etc. Key demographic variables were
weighted, post survey, to match US Census Bureau norms. Data were weighted by gender, age,
race/Hispanic ethnicity, education, census region; household income, home ownership status, and
whether or not the respondent lives in a metropolitan or non-metropolitan area.

The survey instrument was designed by Anthony Leiserowitz, Seth Rosenthal, and Matthew Cutler
of Yale University, and Edward Maibach and Connie Roser-Renouf of George Mason University.

Margins of error

All samples are subject to some degree of sampling error - that is, statistical results obtained from
a sample can be expected to differ somewhat from results that would be obtained if every member
of the target population was interviewed. Average margins of error, at the 95% confidence level,
are as follows:

* Total sample: Plus or minus 3 percentage points.

* Total registered voters: Plus or minus 3 percentage points.

* Registered voters who voted for Donald Trump in the November 2016 General Election: Plus
or minus 5 percentage points.

Rounding error

For tabulation purposes, percentage points are rounded off to the nearest whole number. As a
result, percentages in a given chart may total slightly higher or lower than 100%. Summed
response categories (e.g., “strongly support” + “somewhat support”) are rounded after sums are
calculated (e.g., 1.3% + 1.3% = 2.6%, which, after rounding = 3%).
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Appendix II: Demographics

Trump General Election Voters

N %
(unweighted) (weighted)
Total 401 100
-]
Men 224 54
Women 177 46
-]
Millennial (18-34) 50 17
Generation X (35-50) 73 23
Baby Boomer (51-69) 204 45
WWII (70+) 74 14
-]
Less than high school 20 8
High school graduate 123 32
Some college/Associate degree/Technical degree 123 32
College graduate 80 17
Post graduate 55 12
-]
<$25K 24 6
$25K - <$50K 86 22
$50K - <$75K 85 20
$75K - <$100K 68 15
$100K - <$125K 56 15
$125K+ 82 23
Hispanic 17 6
White, non-Hispanic 367 88
Black, African-American non-Hispanic 1 *
Other non-Hispanic 16 5
Northeast 73 20
Midwest 95 22
South 152 38
West 81 21
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Registered Voters
N %
(unweighted) (weighted)

Total 1,061 100
Men 537 48
Women 524 52
Millennial (18-34) 204 27
Generation X (35-50) 188 21
Baby Boomer (51-69) 486 40
WWII (70+) 183 13
Less than high school 52 8
High school graduate 263 27
Some college/Associate degree/Technical degree 315 31
College graduate 232 18
Post iraduate 199 16
<$25K 118 13
$25K - <$50K 196 19
$50K - <$75K 213 18
$75K - <$100K 171 14
$100K - <$125K 126 12
$125K+ 237 24
Hispanic 102 13
White, non-Hispanic 829 70
Black, African-American non-Hispanic 71 11
Other non-Hispanic 59 6
Northeast 194 19
Midwest 257 22
South 378 36
West 232 22
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Full Sample
N %
(unweighted) (weighted)

Total 1,226 100
Men 625 48
Women 601 52
Millennial (18-34) 268 30
Generation X (35-50) 237 23
Baby Boomer (51-69) 528 36
WWII (70+) 193 11
Less than high school 90 12
High school graduate 326 29
Some college/Associate degree/Technical degree 351 29
College graduate 247 16
Post iraduate 212 15
<$25K 166 16
$25K - <$50K 246 21
$50K - <$75K 236 17
$75K - <$100K 190 14
$100K - <$125K 140 12
$125K+ 248 21
Hispanic 145 16
White, non-Hispanic 909 64
Black, African-American non-Hispanic 92 12
Other non-Hispanic 80 8
Northeast 212 18
Midwest 283 21
South 449 37
West 282 24

VAL.E PROGRAM ON GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY
Climate Change 7~ CENTER for CLIMATE CHANGE
Communication (( COMMUNICATION






